














309 Walker Building
Seattle 1, Washington

May 22, 1945

¥r. E+ F, Hughes, Engineer
Water District #49

County Seattle Bullding
Jeattle, Washington

Dear Sir: W —

We understand from Mr. Joseph P. Tenris at Burien
that you have all information pertaining to cost of ine
stalling the new water system throughout that district,
May we request that you advise lMir. Minoru Tamesa, Family
Number 16193, Heart Mountain Reloecation Center, Heart
liountajn, Wy s regarding the levies which will of
necessity go against his property west of the mxulo
school, All lMr, Tamesa has heard of this projeect to
date is that installation of meter used costs {26.00,
Naturally he is quite concerned as to what other costs

may be.
Very truly yours,

Claude G, Walker
Sr. Property Supervisor

By: GCeorge N, Worden
Property Officer

GNW: ik
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Heart Mountein Reloeation Center
Heart Mountain, Wyoming

May 21, 1945

Hs E, Vinmg
425 South 1856

Seattle, Washington
Dear Sir: Subfect: M. Tamesa

Jir. Tamesa has requested that we reply to yor letter
of the 12th of May informing you that he dces mot wish to

eonsider placing a tenant o the property after you have

wmoated the place.

He plans to return to Seattle sometime mear the closing
of the ecerter whiech be anytime between three monthe frem

date to January 2 of 19456, He, the-efore, cannct cive you a

definite answor at this time, but feols that he will be there
prior to yow ziving up the place.

Very truly yows,

Eweuse FProperty Officer
T sha




CERTRAL RIGICN

Heort MHountain Relocniionm Oenter
Heort Mountain, Wyoming

MHemor-ndun

May &, 194§

03 Mr, Claude G, ¥alker
8r, rroperty Supervisor
War Reloeation Authority
309 Valker Buillding
Seaond and University
Seattle 1, Vashington

ATTN, George ¥, Worden
Prope-t; Cfficer

SUBJEOT; M. Tamesn, Family Mo, 16193

Refarence is made to your memorcndum of April 21 rela.
tive to the yroposed installation of water meter from the water
sysber project of the Lake Purien orgenization which runs past
Hr, Tamesa's farm,

center

The son whio owns the property 1
asnd the fefher was of the opinion that
cost invelved im this installation that
same, otherwise, he would have to
son, It would appear that the Lake Burien Vater Compony sheuld
eontaet Mr, Tamesa citing al! the fagts and obtein his signature

to an sgreenent,

no longsr in t
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Harvey Pumett
Tvacuee Property Officef

HBy e
oot Joe Carpel, A% NS Yre,
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CENTRAL RVGION

Heart Mountain Relocation Center
Heart Mountsin, Vyoming

February 4, 194k

Mr. Tom 8, Patterson
Attorney at Lew
19215 Smith Tower
506 - 2nd Avenue
Seattle 4, Washington

Dear Mr. Patterson: Subject: Mr, Tamess and Pamily

This will acknowledge receipt of your communication of
¥ebruary 3 relative $o0 present status of My, Tamesa and family,
Mr, Minoru Tamesa is an Americen ¢itlzen, having bDeen reared
in this country since birth, Mis fother iz an allen; I anm of
the opinion that he has reeided in this country for the last
25 or 30 years,

I have dlscussed the wor and 2llled subjects with My,
Tamess, Sr., and he seems %o have a very understanding attitude
toward our present entanglement with Japan., From ny conversa-
tions at various times, I assume him to be & moet loyal and
kindly disposed persem Soward our form of government,

Should you know this family, you would not have any
hesitancy in representing them, I am happy to have had this
opportunity of transmitsing this informestion to you.

Yery truly yours,

Harvey Burnett
Yvacuee Property Officer

EBreny )
ee1V.,J . Ryan Ht 18, Vyo,




CENTRAL RVSIuN
Heart Mountain Reloeation Center

Heart Mountaln, Wyoming

Jemanry 31, 1984
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Bvacuse Property Of fleer

“8. s¥pe,




p—

Heert Mountain Relocation Cent.
Heart :lmt:h._’m
4 o2 «

January 31, 1944

Patterson & Patterson
Attorneys st law

1921 5« Smith Tower
teattle, 4, Tachington

Attention: My, Tom 8, Pattersoen
Centlemen: Ret King County wvs. Alkw Yoketa, et al

After having discussed with My, Burnett, Tvacuse
; Officer, Heart Mountain Relocation Center, Heart

Mountsin, ¥Wyoming,the advisabllity of having you renresent
us in the matter of King County wve. Alke Yokota, et al, we
have decided in faver of your precesding in our bebalf, This
will giithorize you te take vhatever steps necessary in the
precessing of matters, and uwpon completion of same, prior to
actual mte of the proceedings, advise us as to advisabiltty
of proceeding further in the matter,

The feattle Office of War Reloecation Authority has
considersble informati-n in comnecti-n with my cace, and
through Nr., Burnett, we are sting that you be vrovided
with materials which may De helpful to you in the matter
ef representing me in this sction,

As I reesll, the proposed highway cute through
cultivated land, some of which has been planted with Japanese
ude (a type of asparagus rare in this country, quite expen-
sive). Should you nmeed any other information, 4if yeu will
contaet me through Evicuse Proverty Office, we shall be
glad &0 vrovide informati-n desired.

Very truly yours,




Charles E. Patterson=1972 e
Tom S. Patterson
Hiram S. Patterson
PATTERSCN & PATTERSON
(ifep 8 ATTORNEYS AT 1AW
1921-5=Smith Tower
Seattle,4,Washington

Januery 26, 1944,
My, Harvey Burnett,

Evacuee Property Office,
Heart Mountain,

Cody, Wyoming.

Re: King county vse. Aiko Yokota, et al

Dear Sir:

We are today in recei:t of your telegram in regard to

the above matter. This case is a proceeding by King County to
condemn a right of way for a road. Under the law, the County

of course, has the righ t to condemm the property, but is required
to pay the property owner the amount of hilsi damage. It is the
rule in this state, in determining da n actions of this
kind, that the County is entitled to offs ainst the value

of the proerty taken any ‘bonefi jch the “remaining property

of the property owner may rece he result of the construc=-
tion of the roed. ;

contgnds that the benefits to
nstruction of the road will exceed
and that therefore, the proverty
sa., Fbse la.nd is taken, was not entitled to
from the county. Whether the County s position
is well taken is ly & question of fact, i.es is it true
that the benefits will accrue to Tamsa's remaining property
exceed the value of the property taken.

In this case the

the property by reason of
the value of the prcpe
owners, including
receive any dame

With regard to representing lir. Tamesa on a contingent
basis, we would not I think be interested in so doing. Of course
the first thing that should be done is to make some preliminary
investigation of this situation, inspect the proverty and perhaps
secure the opinion of some real estate expert as to the amount of
damage, if any. Also it would we think be advisable to take the
matter up with the Prosecuting Attorney, who is ex officic attore
ney for the County in civil matters, and ascertain whether there
is any possibility of getting the County to change its mind and
make some payment to Tamesas. As to just what our fees for this
service would be,it is difficalt now to state. Fof making a
preliminary investigation, and having a rreliminary conference
with the Prosecuting Attorney, they would not be very much.

Wie suggest that “r. Tamesa authorize us to proceed s P W
this far, and we then can consult with him and decide what .
further, if anything, is to be done.

Yours truly, y‘g
2,

(SIGNED)

TSP/E TOM S. PATTERSON M-
Airmail




Heart ¥ountain Relccation Center
Heart Mountain, Wyoming

May 21, 1945

Mr, He E« Nims
425 South 156
Seattle, mkmsgton

Dear Sirs Subject: M. Tamesa

Mr. Tamesa has requested that we reply to your lstter
of the 12 of May informing you that he does not wish to
consider placing & tenant on the property after you have
vacated theplacee

He plans to return to Jettle sometime near the closing
of the center which may be anytjfime between three months from
date to January 2 of 1945 He, therefore, cannot give you a
definite answer at this time, but feels that he will be there

prior to your giving up the place.
Very truly yours,

Harvey Burnett
Evacuee Property Officer
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lire W Se Fistore
Reloeation “upasrviser
1306 Becond ivemie

Seattlgl, Eashington

Deer Mr. Fleteret

. We have now logated the property folder for
uinoru Temess, F. ¥. 16003, sbout which you wrote us
on “W’Tt’ 1946,

The lease betwoen the Tamesss and Mr. He E. Nims is
not in the folder. A copy of & memorandum addressed to
you, dated August 31, 1945, from ¥r. Harvey Burnets,
“vacuse Property (fificer indicates that the lesse wes sent
uﬂ-. ¥e are enclosing & copy of this memorendum &s
well as ;qﬂ.« of other pertinent corrsspondence relating
to this lease.

Patarson
Aeting Chief
HAelocstion Divigion

I'nclosures

EkMonsees:ch

3/26/u6

cc: Monsees, 828
Reader's 831

4 Lo,




Central Negion
Heart Mountain lelocation Center
Heart Mountain, TWyoming

T Mr. Harold . Fistere
Area Supervisor
Nar Relocation Authority
1331 Third Avenue Puilding
Seattle 1, Washington

Attn: Mr. W. .Q Mw
Subjt Minoru Tamesa, Family Number 16903

: In accordance with your telegrem of August 29, we
are enclosing the lease between Minoru Temesa, the subject,
and the present tenants, Henry Jo Nims and Ugter Nims, his
- wife.

Harvey Burnett
Evacuee Property Officer

Fnelosure No. 17011
HBrew




PraneE U SO e AR T AR &

309 Walker Building
Seattle 1, Vashington

July 24, 1945

MEMORANDUM TO: Ouy Robertson
Project Director

SUBJECT: Tamesa, Linoru

In reply to your lettur of July 12, the writer made an
ction of the property of the abovo-upuonod encat yesterday
and have the following to reporte

¥We interviewed krs. Nims in person and contactsd Mr. Nias by
telephone. Both expreseed a desire to vacate the property not later
than September 11 and sgreed that before leaving they would see that the
orMmhnmumanpouithMMwor, s far
nit'muboyon&bhtodou.

The Nims have bought a home of their own and are doing some
repairing prepars wunwmmtmmmau. Both claimed
that they hed done the necessary discing, cultivating of the orchard -
_4n the spring, and also did all necessary pruning and spraying. While
the orchard now is pretty well grown up with grase, the writer does not
believe that it would be advisable to do any discing now because, as a
result, considerable damage would be caused to the present crop.

A1l personal effects that was left on the farm by the above
client will be left in good shape as possible, ordinsry wear and tear

- expepted.

umnthatmnnm this information on to the client and
we will be pleased to inform you of any further information a8 it comes
to our attention from _

Claude (e ¥alker
Sr. Property Supervisor

s/
Byt Frank He Umbarger
Property Oificer.




Heart Mountain Relocation Center
Heart Mountain, Wyoming

Yemorandum
dJuly 12, 1945

Tor Mr. Claude G. Valker ,
: Sre. Property Supervisor
War Relocation Authority
309 walker Building
Second and University
Seattle 1, Washington

SUBJECT: Property of M. Tamesa

. The subject has just called at this office and brought a letter
to us from Mr. He E. Nims of 425 South 156 St. Seattle 88, Washington,
who is leasing lir. Tamesa's farm. Mr. Niaos states that he has been un-
able to do any plowing and cultivating in the orchard since spring. It
is very doubtful in the mind of ¥r. Tamesa if Mr. Nims has done any
plowing at all in accordance with the terms of the lecase wherein it is
provided that, quote, "The lessee to plow and harrow the fruit trees,
also prune and spray them for the fruit«" The phraseology is not too
complete, but there is a cdefinite understanding between the lessee and
the lessor that the orchard was to be plowed and harrowed in the spring
of each year and the trees properly prundd and cared fore

Mr. Tamess has already lost some fruit trees through whet appeers
to be neglect on thepart of the tenant in not properly caring for the
orchard. In order to assure himself that weeds and Johnson grass will
not develop in the orchard to the extent where it will cause loss of
additional trees and where it will cause potential destriction of the
orchard in the future, he has asked that we inform Mr. Nims that unless
he proceeds to disc and harrow the orchard prior to August 1 that he
will askd for an abandonment of the px-oporty in secordance with the
terms of the lease.

¥hile ¥r. Tamesa is desirous of returning te the property sometime
in the immediste future, he does not wish to do so until about the time
¥r. Nims is planning 3o leave.

~ Unless he has sufficient proof of the diseing and harrowing being
done in a jood workman like manner, he will call upon Mr. Nizs, as
previously stated, to abandom the property as of August l.

Please see¢ what can be accomplished toward Mr. Nims either meeting
the terms of the lease or vacating the prembese Andternative would be’
that he surrender fruit in an amount equivalent to cash of discing and
harrowing prior to leaving thepremises. It does not, in the opinion of
the writer, seem wise to leave him this alternative, because he could
Mmmummtummmwwunupuﬁlth.tm of
harvest and sbandoning the propertye.




Seattle Wash, 7« 4

Mr. M. Tamesa
As i% has been some time since we heard from you I will drop you a fiew
lineseMre Warden the Man who has charge of Japanese Property in this locality
mmmthmkmérmnmmmunhumm“-m 2
Vacate this Propertys we will be ready to Move just as soon as the Fruit is
Ripe we feal we lﬁould get that -nih out of it before we move to our new Placee
I have been unabel to date to ;et any one to plaw the COrchard since early
Spring but hope to before we lesave as I would like to leave the Orchard in
fair shappe the dry weather last Year Killed some of the smaller Trees and
nmumtgetwyuwmutonphummma-nhul.lwﬂn
last Ysar with no Rain snd the Oround became very drye
we have plenty of water i  Well so far this Year. they say it will cost
around $I, 20 A runing foot to put the water in here that is A runing foot
where the Pipe line runs along the front of the House.
Pomrankies and Stewarts have the water alr'ady’in and it is very Satisfactorye.
Please let us hear from you and we would like to know when you think fo
coming Home. we have Baught us A place 8t 11447412 Th, South West
and the Paryt who we Baught of are moveing the last Weak in Sept.

Very Truely Yours

He L. Nims (typed)

425 S0e 156th St
Seattle, 88, Vashe
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

ol
\

KING COUNTY, a Class "A" County of and
within the State of Washington,

Petitioner,

NO. 347552
VsS.

ATKO YOKOTA, a spinster; H. C. BELT and
FANNTE S. BELT, his wife;T 4
JANE DOE ARAKI, his wife;{ IKQHU,IQMESA
also known as MINOLA TAMESA, and JANE
TOMESA, his wife; NORTHERN FEDERAL SAVINGS
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, of Seattle, a Wash-
ington corporation;PUGET SOUND POWER &
LIGHT COMPANY, a Massachusetts corporation,

NOTICE IN CONDEMNATION

Nait? Nt Nt el s i sl ol \/k{\/ N N S S N
N -

Respondents.

.}

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON TO THE SAID YOKOTA, H. C. BELT, FANNIE
8+ BELT, TORU ARAKI, JANE DOE ARAKI{ MINORU TAMESA, also known as
MINOLA TAMESA v JANE DOE TOMESA, NORTHE —AND LOAN

~ ASSOCIATION, and PUGET SOUND POWER & DIGHT COMPANY, Respondents:-

YOU AND EACH OF YOU are hereby notified that KING
COUNTY, the petitioner in the above entitled proceeding, on Monday,
the 27th day of December, 1943, at the hour of 9:45 o'eclock A.V,.,
or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, in the Department
of the Presiding Judge of the above entitled Court, in the City of
Seattle, in said County and State, will present to the court or a
judge thereof 1its Petition in Condemnation, which has been filed
in the office of the Clerk of said court.

The object of said petition is to seare an adjudica-
tion of public use of, and to condemn and appropriate, the lands,

real estate, premises, and other property hereinafter descrited

e e W T — 9 "

and situated, in the County of King, State of Washington, of which
the above named respondents are all of the owners, encumbrancers,
and persons otherwise interested hereln, so far as can be ascer-
tained from the public records; and to vest title thereto in King

County, for the construction and operation thereon of acounty



road and highway known as "South 156th Street", and which road is to
be constructed not less than sixty (60) feet in width, and beginning at
the northwest corner of the SW; of SW; of Section 20, Twp. 23 N., R.
4 E. W. M., and running thence easterly to thenortheast corner of the
SE} of SW% of said Section 20, a distance of % mile.
The lands and premises herein sought to be appropriated are
respectively owned and_deséribed as follows, to-wit:-
TRACT ONE
The South 30 feet of the South % of the Northwest
% of the Southwest % of Section 20, Township 23 North,
Range 4 E.W.M., EXCEPT the West 45 feet thereof.

Aiko Yokota - Owner
H. C. Belt - Mortgagee

TRACT TWO
The South 30 feet of the West 891 feet of the East
921 feet of the Northeast %+ of the Southwest % of Section
20, Township 23 North, Range 4 E.W.M.
Toru Araki and Jane Doe Araki, his wife - Owners

TRACT THREE

The North 30 feet of the North 528 feet of the West
596.46 feet of the Southeast % of the Southwest % of Sec-
tion 20, Township 23 North, Range 4 E.W.M.,, EXCEPT the
Nor h 16,5 feet of the East 236.5 feet thereof; ALSO, an

vided 1/2*1nterest in the North 16.5 feet of said
Southeast 7 of the Southwest 4, EKCEPT the West 358 2 feet
and the East 30 feet thereof.- . :

Minoru Tomesa, also known as Minola Tamesa, and Jane

Doe Tomesa, his wife, - = Owners
Northern Federal Savings and Loan Asscciation, Mortgagee
Puget Sound Power & Light Company, - Holder of Easement

TRACT FOUR

The South 30 feet Qf ‘the West 358.2 feet of the North-
east + of the Southwest % ~of Section 20, Township 23 North,
Range 4 E.W.M. :




be constructed not less than sixty (60) feet in width, and beginning at
the northwest corner of the SWj of SW; of Section 20, Twp. 23 N., R.
4 E. W. M., and running thence easterly to thenortheast corner of the
SEz of SWi of said Section 20, a distance of % mile.
The lands and premises herein sought to be appropriated are
respectively owned and described as follows, to-wit:-
TRACT ONE
The South 30 feet of the South 3 of the Northwest
% of the Southwest % of Section 20, Township 23 North,
Range 4 E.W.M., EXCEPT the West 45 feet tnereof.

Aiko Yokota - Owner
H. C. Belt - Mortgagee

TRACT TWO
The South 30 feet of the West 891 feet of the East
921 feet of the Northeast } of the Southwest 1 of Section
20, Township 23 North, Range 4 E.W.M.
Toru Arakil and Jane Doe Araki, his wife - Owners

TRACT THREE

The North 30 feet of the North 528 feet of the West
596.46 feet of the Southeast + of the Southwest % of Sec-
tion 20, Township 23 North, Range 4 E.W.M., EXCEPT the
North 16.5 feet of the East 236.5 feet thereof; ALSO, an
undivided 1/2 interest in the North 16.5 feet of said
Southeast % of the Southwest 3, EXCEPT the West 358.2 feet
and the East 30 feet thereof.

Minoru Tomesa, also known as Minola Tamesa, and Jane

Doe Tomesa, his wife, - Owners
Northern Federal Savings and Loan Associatlon, Mortgagee
Puget Sound Power & Light Company, - Holder of Easement

TRACT FOUR

The South 30 feet of the West 358.2 feet of the North-
east + of the Southwest + of Section 20, Township 23 North,

4

Range 4 E.W.M.
Minoru Tomesa, also known as Minola Tamesa, and Jane
Doe Tomesa, his wife, - Owners
Northern Federal Savings and Loan Association - Mortgagee
KING COUNTY, Petitioner

By: LLOYD SHORETT
‘Prosecuting Attorney

OFFICE AND P.O. ADDRESS:=- LEO J. PEDEN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

1002 County-City Building,

Seattle 4, Washington. "





